CD1607-B120 ~ B140L Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Features
Lead free
RoHS compliant*
Low profile package
Surface mount
Very low forward voltage drop
General Information

Reverse Current (Max.) IR 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0 mAat Rated VR)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  1607 - B  1  20  L  LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 1607 = Mini-SMA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
1 = 1 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
20 = 20 V
40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (CD1607-B120L, CD1607-B140L)
Terminations
LF = 100 % Sn (lead free)
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Parameter Symbol CD1607- Unit
B120 B120L B140 B140L
Repetitive Peak VRRM 20 20 40 40 VReverse Voltage
Reverse Voltage VR 20 20 40 40 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 14 14 28 28 V
Avg. Forward Current IO A1
Forward Current,
Surge Peak Isurge A*03
(60 Hz, 1 cycle)
Typical Thermal RθJL W/C°02Resistance**
Storage Temperature TSTG C°051+ ot 55-
Junction Temperature TJ C°521+ ot 55-
* Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 V DC.
** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
* Condition: 8.3 ms single half sine-wave superimposed on rate load
(JEDEC method).
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT            Model CD1607-B120LF is currently
              available, but not recommended
                 for new designs. Model CD1607-
B140LF is the recommended alternative
with a higher VRRM.
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and
RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different
applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CD1607-B120 .................................................................. l2
CD1607-B120L ................................................................L2
CD1607-B140 .................................................................. l4
CD1607-B140L ................................................................L4
CD1607-B120 ~ B140L Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking
Case....................................................................1607 Molded plastic
Polarity ..........................................Color band denotes cathode end
Terminals..........................Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 206
Weight ......................................................Approximately 0.04 grams
Dimension Mini-SMA
A 3.70 - 4.10
(0.146 - 0.161)
B 1.40 - 1.80
(0.055 - 0.071)